
 

NOTICE INVITING E- TENDER  

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  

TEQIP-III PROJECT 

 

INVITATIONS FOR BIDS (IFB) 

 

NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING S RMF LAAMS ROF 

 

 

      Date: 26-Oct-2020 

Bid No.: TEQIP-III/2020/UK/ctgp/274 

 

 

1.  The Government of India has received a credit from the International Development 

Association / loan from the International Bank for Reconstruction & Development 

towards the cost of .............................. Project and intends to apply a part of the funds to 

cover eligible payments under the contracts for construction of works as detailed below. 

Bidding is open to all bidders from eligible source countries as defined in the IBRD 

Guidelines for Procurement. Bidders from India should, however, be registered with the 

Government of  ......... or other State Governments/Government of India, or State/Central 

Government Undertakings. Bidders are advised to note the minimum qualification 

criteria specified in Clause 3 of the Instructions to Bidders to qualify for the award 

of the contract. In addition, please refer to paragraphs 1.6 and 1.7 of the World Bank’s 

Guidelines setting forth the World Bank’s policy on conflict of interest. 

 

2.  The College of Technology, G.B. Pant University of Agriculture & Technology, 

Pantnagar (Udham Singh Nagar), Uttarakhand  invites sealed bids for the construction 

of works detailed in the table.  The bidders may submit bids for any or all of the following 

works. 

 

3. The bid document is available online and bids are to be submitted online through the e-

tendering at UK tender portal only. Bids submitted manually will not be accepted. The 

bidders would be required to register in the web-site which is free of cost.  For submission 

of the bids, the bidders are required to have Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) from one of 

the authorized Certifying Authorities.  

 

Aspiring bidders who have not obtained the User ID and Password for participating in e-

tendering may obtain the same by registering in the website www.uktenders.gov.in 

 

4. The bidders are required to submit (a) original demand draft towards the cost of bid 

document, (if required) and (b) original bid security in approved form , to the Office of the 

COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY on or before  25-11-2020 at 15:00 Hrs  either by registered 

post or by hand, failing which the bids shall be declared non-responsive. 

(i)  The above documents may be submitted in one envelope.  



 

(ii) The number mentioned on acknowledgement of online submission of the bid by the 

bidder shall be mentioned on envelope containing the documents as detailed above. 

(iii) Bid Security: Rs. 90000.00. All bids must be accompanied by Demand Draft/Fixed 

Deposit Receipt (validity 135 days) for Rs 90000.00. (Rs. Ninety thousand only) pledged 

in favour of Dean, College of Technology, G.B. Pant University of Agriculture & 

Technology, Pantnagar and payable at Pantnagar as bid security, which will be refunded, if 

the offer is not accepted. In case, the offer is accepted, but not honoured by the bidder, the 

Earnest Money will be forfeited. The Earnest Money will also be forfeited, if wrong 

information is given in the Bid document.   

 

(iv) Cost of Bid Form: Rs 2000 + (12% GST)per package (non-refundable) only in form of 

demand draft  in favour of  Dean, College of Technology , G.B. Pant University of 

Agriculture & Technology, Pantnagar 

Bid security will have to be in any one of the forms as  specified in the bidding document 

and shall have to be valid for 45 days beyond the validity of the bid. Bids should be valid 

for 45 days after the deadline date specified for submission. 

 

5.  The last Date and time for receipt of bids through the e-tendering portal 

www.uktenders.gov.in is 25-11-2020 upto 15:00 Hrs and will be opened on 26-11-2020 at 

11:00 hours. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bids as 

specified, the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. 

 

6. The Employer shall not be held liable for any delays due to system failure beyond its 

control. Even though the system will attempt to notify the bidders of any bid updates, The 

Employer shall not be liable for any information not received by the bidder. It is the 

bidders’ responsibility to verify the website for the latest information related to the tender. 

7.     It is mandatory to enclose the attested copies of registration certificate/experience certificate. 

 

8.     It is mandatory to enclose experience certificate of satisfactory completion of at least one   

        Work of similar nature in last five years. 

9.  A pre-bid meeting will be held on 09-11-2020 at 11:00 Hrs. at the College of        

Technology, G.B. Pant University of Agriculture & Technology, Pantnagar (Udham       

Singh Nagar), Uttarakhand - 263145 to clarify the issues and to answer the question on 

any matter that may be raised at that stage. Contractor or his authorized representative can 

take part in this meeting. 

10.   Certifying the validity of tendered rates and acceptance conditions of the tender shall be  

        given by the tenderer who present on General Stamp paper of Rs. 100.00 signed on Rs. 1.00  

        Revenue Stamp. 

11.   Bid shall be opened on dated 26-11-2020 at 11:00 Hrs by the prescribed committee, in  

        presence of tenderers who wish to be present, at  Committee Hall, College of Technology,  

        G.B. Pant University of Agriculture & Technology, Pantnagar (Udham Singh Nagar),  

        Uttarakhand - 263145. 

12.   The authority inviting tender reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning  

        any reason thereafter. 

13.   All other relevant conditions of the tender process can be seen from the bidding document. 

14.   The bidder who wishes to participate through only online can also download the bid  

        documents from website https://uktenders.gov.in and may submit the bid along with a valid  

        login id on the e- procurement portal with all required document as per time and date 



 

 

 

15. Other details can be seen in the bidding documents. 

 

ELBAT 

 Package 

 No. 

Name of work Bid Security (Rs.) 

  

Cost of 

document 

(Rs.) 

Period of 

completion 

CT/CW/003 Extension of building & others 

Civil  work  

90000.00 45.00 Lakhs 90 Days 

 

KEY DATES 

1 Date of Online Publication 27-10-2020        10:00 Hrs 

2 Document Download Start Date 27-10-2020        11:00 Hrs 

3 Document Download End Date 25-11-2020        12:00 Hrs 

4.  Pre-Bid Meeting Date 09-11-2020        11:00 Hrs 

4 Bid Submission Start Date 10-11-2020        09:00 Hrs 

5 Bid Submission End Date 25-11-2020        15:00 Hrs 

6 Date of Bid Opening 26-11-2020        11:00 Hrs 

 

 

 

 

FSifMolMollaeSMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMM  

 

              (Employer) 

 

  Name:_____________________ 

 

 Address:____________________

__________     

     

____________________________ 

  Tel.No:_____________________ 

 

  Fax No_____________________ 

 


